
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2925
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
INDIAN MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS ABROAD
Sinha Shri Shatrughan;Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has urged the Indian Medical Practitioners settled abroad to return to India and fill the vacant posts of
doctors and faculties in medical colleges; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide any special facilities/incentives to these doctors; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI) 

(a): No. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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